ITI Quiz - 14-May-2026 11:37 AM Q. ID: ITISKILL5003BI
May 2026 Shree Sarvagnya ITI Devar Hipparagi a Question Paper
Student: Kallayya mallikarjunmath
Score: 32/33 (96.97%) Code: 2995
1. What denotes letter M in MKS system?
A) Mile B) Meter (Correct)
C) Millimeter D) Micron
2. How many millimetres are there in 1 inch?
A) 2.54 mm B) 25.4 mm (Correct)
C) 24.5 mm D) 2.45 mm
3. Convert decimal 0.000659 to fraction?
A) (659/1000) B) (659/10000)
C) (659/100000) D) (659/1000000) (Correct)
4. Divide (20/31)/(15/62)
A) 2(4/3) B) 2(1/3)
C) 2(3/2) D) 2(2/3) (Correct)
5. Simplify: (17.49x5.2)/(6.5)
A) 13.69 B) 13.79
C) 13.89 D) 13.99 (Correct)
6. Which is an application of series circuit? | ಸರ ಸಕೂನ
ಅೕಶ ದು?
A) Fuse in circuit | ಸಕೂಟ
 (Correct)
B) Voltmeter connection |
ೕಟ ಸಂಪಕ
C) Electrical lamp in homes |
ಮಗಳ ದು ೕಪ
D) Shunt resistor in ammeter
| ದುಂತದ ಶಂ ಸ
7. What electrical quantities are related with the Ohm’s law? |
ವ ದು ಪಣಗಳು ಓಮ ಯಮೂಂ ಸಂಬಂ?
A) Current, resistance and
power | ಪಸುತ, ಪೂೕಧ ಮತು
ಶ
B) Current, voltage and
resistivity | ಪಸಕ, ೕ
ಮತು ಪೂೕಧಕ
C) Current, voltage and
resistance | ಪಸಕ, ೕ
ಮತು ಪೂೕಧ (Correct)
D) Voltage, resistance and
current density | ೕ,
ಪೂೕಧ ಮತು ಪಸುತ ಂದ
8. What is the reading of the galvanometer in wheat stone
bridge at balanced condition? | ಸಮೂೕತ ಯ
ೕೂೕ  ಯ ಲೂೕೕಟ ಅನು ೕಂ ಏನು?
A) High deflection | ೖ  B) Low deflection | ಕ

C) Nill deflection | 
 (Correct)
D) Oscillate | ಆೕ
9. What is the voltage drop in resistor ‘R�’ in the series
circuit? | ಸರಯ ಸಕೂಟ ಪೂೕಧಕ �R2� ನನ ೕ
 ಏನು?
A) 5 Volt B) 10 Volt (Correct)
C) 15 Volt D) 20 Volt
10. What is the name of the resistor as shown in the figure? |
ತದ ೂೕರುವಂ ಸನ ಸೕನು?
A) Metal film resistor |
ಟ  ಸ
B) Wire wound resistor |
ೖ ಯದ ಪೂೕಧಕ
(Correct)
C) Carbon – film resistor |
ಬ -  ಸ
D) Carbon composition
resistor | ಬ ಸಂಜ
ಪೂೕಧಕ
11. Calculate the hot resistance of 200W / 250V rated lamp. |
200W / 250V ೕ ೕಪದ  ಪೂೕಧವನು ಕ.
A) 31.25Ω B) 62.5Ω
C) 312.5Ω (Correct) D) 625Ω
12. When the no current will flow through the galvanometer
in the wheat stone bridge? | ೕೂೕ  ಯ
ಲೂೕೕಟ ಮೂಲಕ ೕ ಕಂ ಗ
ಹಯುಲ ?
A) In balanced condition |
ಸಮೂೕತ ಯ (Correct)
B) In unbalanced condition |
ಅಸಮೂೕತ ಯ
C) In short- circuited
condition |  ಸಕೂ
ಯ
D) In open- circuited
condition | ಓಪ-ಸಕೂ
ಯ
13. Which method is used for measuring 1 Ohm to 1
megohm range resistance? | 1 ಓಂದ 1  ಓ ಯ
ಪೂೕಧವನು ಅಯಲು ವ ನವನು ಬಳಸಗುತ?
A) Substitution method |
ಪಯ ನ
B) Kelvin bridge method |
  ನ
C) Wheat stone bridge
method | ೕೂೕ 
ನ (Correct)
D) Voltmeter and ammeter
method | ೕಟ ಮತು
ಅೕಟ ನ
14. Calculate the resistance value in R� resistor? | R�
ಪೂೕಧಕದ ಪೂೕಧ ಲವನು ರ .
A) 4 Ohm B) 6 Ohm
C) 8 Ohm D) 12 Ohm (Correct)
15. Calculate the total power of the circuit of two lamps rated
as 200W/240V are connected in series across 240V supply? |
200V ಸರಬಜು ಅಡ  ಸರಯ ಸಂಪಕ ೂಂದ 200W /
240V ಎಂದು ಎರಡು ೕಪಗಳ ಸಕೂಟ ಒಟು ಶಯನು ರ
ಡುೕ?
A) 50 W B) 100 W (Correct)
C) 200 W D) 400 W
16. Calculate the resistance value of the resistor by colour
coding method. | ಬಣ ೂೕಂ ನಂದ ಪೂೕಧಕದ
ಪೂೕಧ ಲವನು ರ .
A) 23 x 10³ Ω ± 5% B) 26 x 10³ Ω ± 10%
(Correct)
C) 32 x 10� Ω ± 10% D) 37 x 10� Ω ± 5%
17. Which material is having the negative temperature co-
efficient property? | ವ ವಸು ಋತಕ ಪನ ಸಹ-
ಪಮ ಗುಣವನು ೂಂ?
A) Mica | ೖಕ (Correct) B) Eureka | ಯುೕ
C) Copper | ಮ D) Manganin | ಮಂಗ
18. Which electrical quantity causes for the heat generation
in a conductor? | ಕಂಡಕನ ಖ ಉದ ವ ದು
ಪಣ ರಣಗುತ?
A) Voltage | ೕ B) Square of the current |
ಕಂಟ ಕ (Correct)
C) Square of the resistance |
ಪೂೕಧದ ಕ
D) Square of the voltage |
ೕಜ ೕ
19. What is the value of resistance of an open circuit? | ಓಪ
ಸಕೂಟ ಪೂೕಧದ ಲ ಏನು?
A) Zero | ಶೂನ B) Low | ಕ
C) Medium | ಧಮ D) Infinity | ಅನಂತ (Correct)
20. What is the value of current in the I�? | I� ನ ಪಸುತದ
ಲ ಎಷು ?
A) 8 A B) 7 A (Correct)
C) 5 A D) 3 A
21. Which resistor carries the lowest current in a parallel
circuit having the values of 50Ω, 220Ω, 450Ω and 560Ω if
connected with the supply? | ೖಂ ಸಂಪಕೂಂದ
50Ω, 220Ω, 450Ω ಮತು 560Ω ಲಗಳನು ೂಂರುವ
ಸಂತರ ಸಕೂನ ವ ಪೂೕಧಕ ಕ ದು
ಪಹವನು ೂಂರುತ?
A) 50 Ω B) 220 Ω
C) 450 Ω D) 560 Ω (Correct)
22. What is the value of resistance in a open circuit? | ಓಪ
ಸಕೂಟ ಪೂೕಧದ ಲ ಏನು?
A) Low | ಕ B) High | ಚು
C) Zero | ಶೂನ D) Infinity | ಅನಂತ (Correct)
23. Calculate the unknown resistance “RDC” in the
Wheatstone bridge circuit, if PAB=400 ohms, QBC=200 ohms
and SAD=12ohms at balanced condition. | PAB = 400 ohms,
QBC = 200 ohms ಮತು ಸಮೂೕತ ಯ SAD = 12ohms
ೕ, ೕೂೕ ೕತುಯ ಸಕೂಟ ರುವ ಪೂೕಧ �RDC�
ಅನು ರ .
A) 4 Ω B) 6 Ω (Correct)
C) 8 Ω D) 12 Ω
24. Which law states that the applied voltage in a closed
circuit, is equal to the sum of the voltage drops? | ೂೕ
ಸಕೂನ ಅನಕ ೕ, ೕ ಗಳ ತ
ಸಮರುತ ಎಂದು ವ ನೂನು ೕಳುತ?
A) Ohm’s law | ಓಮ ನೂನು B) Laws of resistance |
ಪೂೕಧ ನೂನುಗಳು
C) Kirchhoff’s first law |
 ಅವರ ದಲ
ನೂನು
D) Kirchhoff’s second law |
ಫ ಎರಡೕ ನೂನು
(Correct)
25. What is the change in value of resistance of the
conductor, if its cross section area is doubled? | ಹಕದ
ಪೂೕಧ ಲದ ಬದವಯು ಅದರ ಅಡ  ಗ ಪೕಶವನು
ಗುಣೂದ ಏನು?
A) No change | ಬದವ ಇಲ B) Decreases 2 times | 2
 ಕಗುತ
C) Increases 2 times | 2 
ಸುತ
D) Decreases 4 times | 4 
ಕಗುತ (Incorrect)
26. Identify the conventional symbol of material? | ವಸುನ
ಕೕಷನ ಯನು ಗುರು?
A) Water | ೕರು (Correct) B) Concrete | ಂೕ
C) Asbestos | ಆ ೂೕ D) Glass | ಜು
27. Identify the name of tool? | ಉಪಕರಣದ ಸರನು
ಗುರುಸುೕ?
A) Hawk-billed shear | -
 ಯ
B) Aviation shear |
ಏೕಷ ಯ
C) Cutting plier | ಕಂ
ೖಯ (Correct)
D) Double cutting shear |
ಡಬ ಕಂ ಯ
28. Identify the name of prism? |  ಸರನು ಗುರುಸುೕ?
A) Square prism | ಚದರ  B) Pentagonal prism |
ಂಟೂೕನ 
C) Triangular prism | ೂೕನ

D) Hexagonal prism |
ಷಡುೕಯ  (Correct)
29. What is the trimmed size of A4 sheet? | A4 ಯ 
ದ ತ ಎಷು ?
A) 841 x 1189 B) 594 x 841
C) 210 x 297 (Correct) D) 148 x 210
30. Identify the name of prism? |  ಸರನು ಗುರುಸುೕ?
A) Rectangle prism | ಆಯತ
 (Correct)
B) Square prism | ಚದರ 
C) Triangular prism | ೂೕನ

D) Hexagonal prism |
ಷಡುೕಯ 
31. A person with a growth mindset is always willing to
__________. | ಳವಯ ಮನ ೂಂರುವ ವಯು ಗಲೂ
________ ದ.
A) relax | ಂ
B) grow, change, learn |
, ಬದ, ಕ
(Correct)
C) keep quiet | ನ D) become rich |
ೕಮಂತಗು
32. Jobs that have become outdated in the past 5 years
__________. | ಕದ 5 ವಷಗಳ ಹಳದ ಲಸಗಳು ________
A) STD booth | STD ಬೂ
(Correct)
B) ola | ಓಲ
C) uber | ಉಬ D) swiggy | 
33. To be in a job or work is ________. | ಲಸ ಅಥ ಲಸದ
ಇರುದು ಎಂದ ________
A) employ | ಉೂೕ
(Correct)
B) skill | ಶಲ
C) knowledge | ನ D) aptitude | ಗ
Generated using the ITISkill Quiz App ( https://www.itiskill.com )